Free & Reduced Price Lunch Eligibility for APS
October 31, 2009 (FY2010-1)

School FTE2010-1 Number of Stu
Reduced
Name Enrollment  Free Meals Price Total
Meals
Brown Middle School 610 566 31 597
Parkside Elementary School 535 388 27 415
Heritage Academy Elementary 473 434 9 443
Dobbs Elementary School 583 568 15 583
Finch Elementary 494 462 17 479
Early College High School at Carver 325 227 36 263
The Bridge 19 19 0 19
South Atlanta School of Health and Medical Science 321 263 18 281
Booker T. Washington High School - Banking, Finance and Investment
Small Sc 97 80 4 84
Booker T. Washington - Early College Small School 68 54 5 59
Booker T. Washington High School - Health, Sciences and Nutrition Small
Sch 90 76 1 77
Kipp Strive Academy 94 59 9 68
Springdale Park Elementary School 366 57 9 66
Atlanta Preparatory Academy 250 158 27 185
Long Middle School 597 557 22 579
Bunche Middle School 880 670 61 731
Mays High School 1,771 1,227 112 1,339
Maynard H. Jackson, Jr. High School 897 797 37 834
Sylvan Hills Middle School 451 420 15 435
Turner Middle School 271 267 4 271
North Atlanta High School 1,129 570 72 642
Cascade Elementary School 394 366 8 374
Centennial Place Elementary School 482 257 30 287
Charles R. Drew Charter School 819 577 59 636
Herndon Elementary 256 246 2 248
Miles Elementary School 463 422 30 452
Tech High School 238 169 28 197
Atlanta Charter Middle School 162 48 13 61
Hillside Conant School 66 65 0 65
South Atlanta Law and Social Justice School 317 274 8 282
Young Middle School 624 512 31 543
Price Middle School 570 544 17 561
Perkerson Elementary School 352 319 14 333
Bolton Academy 529 456 19 475
Deerwood Academy School 660 461 35 496
Burgess-Peterson Elementary School 299 278 21 299
School of Technology at Carver 370 321 23 344
King Middle School 597 538 18 556
APS-Forrest Hills Academey 267 261 6 267
University Community Academy 458 365 17 382
School of Health Sciences and Research at Carver 434 355 35 390

South Atlanta School of Computer Animation and Design 321 285 14 299



Harper-Archer Middle School

Neighborhood Charter School

The School of the Arts at Carver

Therrell School of Law, Government and Public Policy
Bazoline E. Usher/Collier Heights EImentary School
KIPP West Atlanta Young Scholars Academy
Therrell School of Engineering, Math, and Science
Therrell School of Health and Science
Coretta Scott King Young Womens Leadership Academy
Bakers Ferry-Residential Facility

Bethune Elementary School

Boyd Elementary School

Hutchinson Elementary School

Kimberly Elementary School

Rivers Elementary School

Towns Elementary School

Imagine Wesley International Academy Charter Facility
The Best Academy at Benjamin S. Carson
Garden Hills Elementary School

Inman Middle School

Smith Elementary School

Morningside Elementary School

Adamsville Elementary School

Brandon Elementary School

Connally Elementary School

East Lake Elementary School

Hope Elementary School

Gideons Elementary School

Jackson Elementary School

Lin Elementary School

Venetian Hills Elementary School

West Manor Elementary School

Crim High School

Beecher Hills Elementary School

Continental Colony Elementary School

Fain Elementary School

Peyton Forest Elementary School

Sutton Middle School

White Elementary School

Fickett Elementary School

Scott Elementary School

Whitefoord Elementary School

Cleveland Elementary School

Cook Elementary School

Douglass High School

M. A. Jones Elementary School

Slater Elementary School

Grady High School

Washington High School Senior Academy
Benteen Elementary School

Capitol View Elementary School

627
348
339
300
439
328
291
332
392
12
348
337
491
448
528
386
589
283
604
77
932
772
360
1,020
414
234
409
631
851
567
435
295
520
369
371
488
492
1,047
307
587
412
250
360
356
1,384
541
575
1,481
966
248
278

611

48
241
244
406
206
232
276
337

330
321
485
417
207
363
236
256
473
238
72
48
343
112
398
197
378
594
64
54
418
129
498
263
348
449
423
459
285
433
405
235
329
326
1,153
502
547
628
778
244
250

16
15
45

16
28
14
19
19

10

17
24

38
15
25
52
26
14
13
15
14
11
14
24

14
17
32

16
20

26
46

68

15
20
56
17
14
105
35

627

63
286
252
422
234
246
295
356

340
324
491
434
231
371
274
271
498
290
98
62
356
127
412
208
392
618
69
68
435
161
505
279
368
452
449
505
288
501
412
240
344
346
1,209
519
561
733
813
246
256



Coan Middle School

D. H. Stanton Elementary School
Thomasville Heights Elementary School
Dunbar Elementary School
Grove Park Elementary School
Humphries Elementary School
Kennedy Middle School

F. L. Stanton Elementary School
Toomer Elementary School
Woodson Elementary School
Parks Middle School

Totals:

327
310
370
241
409
362
360
278
197
434
471
48,909

317
305
367
236
395
355
351
257
147
390
417
35,864

10

11

10
11
11
17
2,098

327
310
370
241
406
362
352
267
158
401
434
37,962



idents Eligible

% of

Enrollmen
Students oliment

Free Meals Reduced Meals % of students
97.87 48,909 35,864 2,098 77.62
77.57
93.66
100
96.96
80.92
100
87.54

86.60
86.76

85.56
72.34
18.03
74
96.98
83.07
75.61
92.98
96.45
100
56.86
94.92
59.54
77.66
96.88
97.62
82.77
37.65
98.48
88.96
87.02
98.42
94.60
89.79
75.15
100
92.97
93.13
100
83.41
89.86
93.15



100
18.10
84.37

84
96.13
71.34
84.54
88.86
90.82

97.70
96.14
100
96.88
43.75
96.11
46.52
95.76
82.45
37.32
10.52
8.03
98.89
12.45
99.52
88.89
95.84
97.94
8.11
11.99
100
54.58
97.12
75.61
99.19
92.62
91.26
48.23
93.81
85.35
100
96
95.56
97.19
87.36
95.93
97.57
49.49
84.16
99.19
92.09



100
100
100
100
99.27
100
97.78
96.04
80.20
92.40
92.14
77.62



